

**JULY 24, 2013 HEARINGS**

**ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE**

**VS**

**THE LOWRY COMPANY OF NORTHWEST ARKANSAS, INC.**

ORDER

The Committee found no violation.

**ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE**

**VS**

**WCA CONSTRUCTION LLC**

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that WCA Construction LLC shall pay a civil penalty of \$4,000.00 for violation of Section 17-25-505 but that this penalty would be suspended if WCA Construction, LLC pays judgment owed to the Rueswalds within 12 months. WCA Construction, LLC shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

**ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE**

**VS**

**ANTHONY R. STANTON, D/B/A LOOK HERE CONSTRUCTION & REMODELING**

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that Anthony R. Stanton, d/b/a Look Here Construction & Remodeling shall pay a civil penalty of \$24,000.00 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that the license of Anthony R. Stanton, d/b/a Look Here Construction is hereby revoke for misconduct and ordered that a cease and desist order be issued. Anthony R. Stanton, d/b/a Look Here Construction & Remodeling shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a

residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

**ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE**

**VS**

**SCOTT A. FOWLER, D/B/A ALL STAR ROOFING & REMODELING**

**ORDER**

The Committee voted unanimously that Scott A. Fowler d/b/a All Star Roofing & Remodeling shall pay a civil penalty of \$24,000.00 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that the license of Anthony R. Stanton, d/b/a Look Here Construction is hereby revoke for misconduct and ordered that a cease and desist order be issued. Anthony R. Stanton, d/b/a Look Here Construction & Remodeling shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

**ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE**

**VS**

**JONATHAN GRANT WISE**

**ORDER**

The Committee voted unanimously that the license of Jonathan Grant Wise is hereby revoked for misconduct. Jonathan Grant Wise shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

**ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE**

**VS**

**BRANDON LEE**

**ORDER**

The Committee voted unanimously that Brandon Lee shall pay a civil penalty of \$11,600.00 for for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that the

license of Brandon Lee is hereby revoked for misconduct and ordered that a Cease and Desist order be issued. Brandon Lee shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

## **ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE**

**VS**

## **DIEGO CARDONA, D/B/A CARDONA CONSTRUCTION**

### **ORDER**

The Committee voted unanimously that the license of Diego Cardona, d/b/a Cardona Construction is hereby revoked for Misconduct. Diego Cardona, d/b/a Cardona Construction shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

## **SETTLEMENT AGREEMENTS**

Rodney Crossfield \$800.00 reduced to \$400.00 if no further violations for 2 years  
Nolen D. Householder DBA - Householder Construction & Remodeling  
\$1,000.00 reduced to \$500.00 if no further violations for 2 years  
Tommy Bennett DBA - Unlimited Painting \$700.00 reduced to \$350.00 if licensed within 120 days  
Jason Honeycutt DBA - Double H Construction & Cabinetry \$2,000.00 reduced to \$1,200.00 if no further violations for 2 years  
Kevin Blakley DBA - Kevin Blakley Construction \$1,500.00 reduced to \$750.00 if no further violations for 2 years  
Wayne Heidelberg DBA - Wayne Heidelberg Construction \$2,000.00  
Shreveport Blue Haven Pools, Inc. \$800.00  
Roy Horn DBA - HH Fence Company \$300.00  
Tuyen Lu DBA - Tuyen Lu Construction \$1,900.00  
Mano Ventures, LLC \$1,800.00  
Louie Harrison DBA - Armour Sealcoat \$300.00  
Sands Enterprises, Inc. DBA - Sands Fencing \$400.00  
Robert N. Schmitt \$6,000.00  
Stanley Douglas DBA - Douglas Pools & Ponds \$400.00  
Brittenum Construction Company, Inc. \$400.00  
Cox Development, L.L.C. \$200.00  
Riggins Properties, Inc. \$600.00

A.R.C. Construction & Development, Inc. \$200.00

Arkansas Development Services, Inc. \$400.00

Timber Valley Homes, LLC \$6,000.00

Adam Daugherty & Robert Brown \$1,000.00 and Adam Daugherty agrees to  
surrender his license in the name of Adam Daugherty, d/b/a A.R. Razorback  
Handyman